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SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT 
OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 28 JULY 1971 

In accordance with subsection (4) of section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 

(All amounts in New Zealand Currency) 

1. Demand deposits in New Zealand 
2. Time deposits in New Zealand .. .. .. 
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in 

respect of New Zealand business . . . . 
4. BiIls payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, 

including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds 

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand .. 
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3. New Zealand coin 
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of 

New Zealand business 
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of biIls pay­

able in New Zealand (excluding advances and dis­
counts included under item 6)-

(a) Advances 
(b) Discounts 

6. Term loans in New Zealand 
7. Investments held in New Zealand-

(a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills •• 
(ii) Government Stock 

(b) Other investments .. 
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zea­

land and balances with and due from other banks in 
New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve 
Bank of New Zealand) 

9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and 
equipment in New Zealand 

10. All other assets in New Zealand .. 

LIABILITIESt 
(N.Z.$ thousands) 

Australia and 
New Zealand Bank of New Bank of 

Banking Group South Wales New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 

155,087 
73,160 

$ 
95,288 
45,220 

2,522 

1,290 2,068 
ASSETSt 

(N.Z.$ thousands) 

Australia and 

$ 
262,664 
148,273 

4,099 

7,927 

New Zealand Bank of New Bank of 
Banking Group South Wales New Zealand 

Limited 

$ $ $ 
6,502 
8,774 
1,015 

26,289 

131,949 
9,875 
5,136 

7,000 
26,933 

350 

2,834 

1,843 
743 

5,744 
3,472 

415 

26,339 

88,682 
3,083 
3,342 

6,932 
384 

1,178 

1,790 

4,820 
126 

5,297 
16,205 
1,360 

30,193 

294,363 
8,789 

10,380 

8,412 
58,652 
6,318 

3,438 

16,096 

Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities $310,617. 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 
54,265 
15,977 

1,250 

2,657 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 
3,077 
1,503 

341 

3,663 

47,304 
2,525 
1,587 

5,000 
3,081 
1,540 

2,582 

2,844 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 

114,719 
55,328 

2,441 

3,764 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 
6,898 
7,094 

779 

18,829 

117,135 
3,745 
7,068 

2,969 

189 

1,564 

5,232 
2,766 

tExcluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 
tExcluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

Totals 

$ 
682,023 
337,958 

10,312 

17,706 

Totals 

$ 

27,518 
37,048 
3,910 

105,313 

679,433 
28,017 
27,513 

30,313 
89,050 
9,575 

12,208 

30,835 
3,635 

Wellington, N.z., 24 August 1971. D. L. WILKS, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 

SUPPLEMENTARY BANK RETURN 

STATEMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF LIABILITIES AND ASSETS OF THE LONG-TERM MORTGAGE DEPARTMENT OF THE BANK OF 
NEW ZEALAND AS AT 28 JULY 1971 

In Accordance with Section 32 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 

Liabilities 

Capital 
Debentures and debenture stock 
Advances from bank 
Other liabilities 

$ 
1,406,250 

883,185 

$2,289,435 

Loans 
Transfers to bank 
Other assets 

Assets 
$ 

2,289,435 

$2,289,435 

D. L. WILKS, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 
19 August 1971. 
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