Totals

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 28 JULY 1971

In accordance with subsection (4) of section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964

(All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

LIABILITIES† (N.Z.\$ thousands)

Australia and			Commercial
New Zealand	Bank of New	Bank of	Bank of
Banking Group	South Wales	New Zealand	Australia
Limited			Limited

The

	Limited			Limited	Limited	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1. Demand deposits in New Zealand	155,087	95,288	262,664	54,265	114,719	682,023
2. Time deposits in New Zealand	73,160	45,220	148,273	15,977	55,328	337,958
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in	•	•	•	ŕ	•	
respect of New Zealand business	• •	2,522	4,099	1,250	2,441	10,312
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand,						
including balances due to other banks but excluding	1,290	2,068	7,927	2,657	3,764	17,706
shareholders' funds	•	•	1,921	2,037	3,704	17,700
	ASSETS‡					
	(N.Z.\$ thousands)					
	Australia and			The Commercial	The National	
	New Zealand	Bank of New	Bank of	Bank of	Bank of	Totals
	Banking Group Limited	South Wales	New Zealand	Australia Limited	New Zealand Limited	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	S
1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand	6.502	5,744	5,297	3,077	6,898	27,518
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes	8,774	3,472	16,205	1,503	7,094	37,048
3. New Zealand coin	1,015	415	1,360	341	779	3,910
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of	•					•
New Zealand business	26,289	26,339	30,193	3,663	18,829	105,313
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills pay-						
able in New Zealand (excluding advances and dis-						
counts included under item 6)— (a) Advances	131,949	88,682	294,363	47,304	117,135	679,433
(h) Diggounts	9,875	3,083	8,789	2,525	3,745	28,017
6. Term loans in New Zealand	5,136	3,342	10,380	1,587	7,068	27,513
7. Investments held in New Zealand—	-,	- ,	,	-,	.,	,
(a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills	7,000	6,932	8,412	5,000	2,969	30,313
(ii) Government Stock	26,933	384	58,652	3,081		89,050
(b) Other investments	350	1,178	6,318	1,540	189	9,575
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zea-						
land and balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve						
Bank of New Zealand)	2,834	1,790	3,438	2,582	1,564	12,208
9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and	-,	2,	٠,٠	_,	-,	,0
equipment in New Zealand	1,843	4,820	16,096	2,844	5,232	30,835
10. All other assets in New Zealand	743	126	••	••	2,766	3,635

Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities \$310,617.

Wellington, N.Z., 24 August 1971.

D. L. WILKS, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.

SUPPLEMENTARY BANK RETURN

STATEMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF LIABILITIES AND ASSETS OF THE LONG-TERM MORTGAGE DEPARTMENT OF THE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT 28 JULY 1971

In Accordance with Section 32 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964

Liabilities					Assets						
Capital Debentures and debent Advances from bank Other liabilities		•••		••	\$ 1,406,250 883,185	Loans . Transfers to bar Other assets .	ık	••	•••	••	2,289,435
					\$2,289,435						\$2,289,435

[†]Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. ‡Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.